## CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

**ORDINANCE 2018-4319** An Ordinance to amend Chapter 171 of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Pataskala regarding municipal income tax to adopt Sections 718.80 through 718.95 of the Ohio Revised Code and declaring an emergency.

Passed April 16, 2018

**RESOLUTION 2018-018** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to enter into and execute an operating lease agreement with Konica Minolta Business Systems and Konica Minolta Premier Finance for the replacement of an existing city copier and associated maintenance agreement. Passed April 16, 2018

**RESOLUTION 2018-019** A resolution authorizing a partnership agreement between Licking County and the City of Pataskala in regard to program year 2018 Community Housing Impact and Preservation (CHIP) Funds from the Ohio Development Services Agency/Office of Community Development (ODSA/OCD) and directing Benjamin J. King, City Administrator, City of Pataskala, to execute said partnership agreement.

Passed April 16, 2018

**RESOLUTION 2018-020** A resolution adopting Licking County's Programmatic Agreement with the State of Ohio Historic Preservation Office and the Licking County Community Development Advisory Commission (CDAC) Chip Manual, as amended, for eligible housing activities for the partnership between Licking County (applicant/grantee) and the City of Pataskala (partner) funded in whole or in part with program year 2018 Community Housing Impact and Preservation (CHIP) Funds from Ohio Development Services Agency/Office of Community Development (ODSA/OCD).

Passed April 16, 2018

**RESOLUTION 2018-021** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to enter into a contract with Strand Associates, Inc. For the engineering design services of the 2018 Roadway Improvements (RAMP) Program

Passed April 16, 2018

**RESOLUTION 2018-023** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to advertise, receive, and review bids for construction of the 2018 Roadway Improvements Program (RAMP)

Passed April 16, 2018

Kathy M. Hoskinson Clerk of Council